
William Smith (3-12,1-7 Liberty League) -vs- St. Lawrence (9-5,4-3 Liberty League)
01/17/26 at Burkman Gymnasium, Canton, NY

 
 

 
 
William Smith 60

St. Lawrence 56

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 186
Site: Burkman Gymnasium, Canton, NY
Referees: Andrew Yan, Seth Schwartz, Richie Allen

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
William Smith 18 15 16 11 60
St. Lawrence 18 10 14 14 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 McCulley,Amelia * 21 2-7 2-3 5-8 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 1 11
05 Mandyck,Mckenzie * 25 2-6 0-3 2-2 0-6 6 2 3 0 0 1 6
04 Lobozzo,Giana * 23 3-10 0-4 0-2 1-2 3 2 2 0 1 2 6
02 Lobozzo,Ava * 20 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 3 0 3 0 1 6
30 Sulmasy,Jojo * 23 1-5 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 0 4
03 Scott,Carly 33 5-10 5-10 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 1 15
10 Krenzer,Dani 13 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-6 6 2 0 2 0 0 8
33 Martin,Miranda 11 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
24 McCleary,Bridget 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
25 Ostovar,Kira 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hubler,Eily 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-56 9-27 11-16 4-30 34 19 9 13 3 7 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75% 2-5   40.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 3-8   37.50% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 2-6   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00% 2-8   25.00% 3-6   50.00%
Total 20-56   35.7% 9-27   33.3% 11-16   68.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Malley,Jackie * 37 3-12 0-3 7-8 0-10 10 2 3 0 2 2 13
23 Perry,Annie * 25 4-9 1-2 0-2 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 9
12 Van Dyke,Hannah * 27 2-8 0-2 2-2 3-6 9 0 0 1 0 1 6
30 Niesz,Norah * 31 1-9 0-1 3-3 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 2 5
32 Baker-Schlendering,Mason * 28 2-8 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 1 1 0 4
21 Bannon,Stevie 25 4-6 0-0 5-6 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 1 13
14 Dougher,Margaret 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 1 3
15 Caron,Izzy 12 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 2
01 Mackenzie,Alexis 5 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
13 Wendt,Emily 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-59 2-13 20-25 11-30 41 17 5 13 4 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-18   16.67% 0-6   0.00% 12-12   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 1-1   100.00% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36% 0-3   0.00% 6-10   60.00%
Total 17-59   28.8% 2-13   15.4% 20-25   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: William Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Lawrence
09:42 FOUL  by NIESZ,NORAH

GOOD FT by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 09:42 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 09:42 2-0 V 2

09:28 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,ANNIE

GOOD LAYUP by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 09:13 4-2 V 2
09:00 MISS JUMPER by NIESZ,NORAH

REBOUND DEF by LOBOZZO,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by LOBOZZO,AVA(in the paint) 08:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LOBOZZO,AVA 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,JACKIE
08:27 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MALLEY,JACKIE
TURNOVER  by LOBOZZO,AVA 08:13

07:58 MISS 3PTR by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 07:46

07:46 STEAL  by NIESZ,NORAH
07:24 TURNOVER  by PERRY,ANNIE

STEAL  by LOBOZZO,GIANA 07:24
GOOD JUMPER by LOBOZZO,GIANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:16 6-4 V 2

07:00 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,ANNIE
REBOUND DEF by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE --
GOOD JUMPER by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 06:50 8-4 V 4

06:34 MISS JUMPER by MALLEY,JACKIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

06:21 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,ANNIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

FOUL  by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 06:18
SUB OUT by LOBOZZO,AVA 06:18
SUB IN by SCOTT,CARLY 06:18

06:18 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by NIESZ,NORAH
06:18 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by NIESZ,NORAH

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY 06:06 11-6 V 5
ASSIST  by SULMASY,JOJO --

05:48 MISS 3PTR by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,ANNIE

05:43 MISS JUMPER by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:42 SUB OUT by PERRY,ANNIE
05:42 SUB IN by CARON,IZZY
05:28 MISS JUMPER by MALLEY,JACKIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LOBOZZO,GIANA 05:28
SUB IN by HUBLER,EILY 05:28
MISS JUMPER by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 05:14

05:14 BLOCK  by MALLEY,JACKIE
-- REBOUND DEF by CARON,IZZY

FOUL  by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 05:07
05:03 MISS LAYUP by NIESZ,NORAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by MCCULLEY,AMELIA(in the paint) 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CARON,IZZY
FOUL  by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 04:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42

04:42 SUB OUT by MALLEY,JACKIE
04:42 SUB IN by BANNON,STEVIE



SUB OUT by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 04:42
SUB OUT by SULMASY,JOJO 04:42
SUB IN by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET 04:42
SUB IN by MARTIN,MIRANDA 04:42

04:42 11-7 V 4 GOOD FT by CARON,IZZY(fastbreak)
04:42 11-8 V 3 GOOD FT by CARON,IZZY(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 04:26 14-8 V 6
04:09 MISS JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
04:04 TURNOVER  by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,CARLY 03:50
03:50 STEAL  by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

FOUL  by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 03:45
03:45 SUB OUT by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
03:45 SUB IN by DOUGHER,MARGARET

SUB OUT by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 03:45
SUB IN by LOBOZZO,GIANA 03:45

03:45 14-9 V 5 GOOD FT by VAN DYKE,HANNAH(fastbreak)
03:45 14-10 V 4 GOOD FT by VAN DYKE,HANNAH(fastbreak)
03:45 SUB OUT by NIESZ,NORAH
03:45 SUB IN by MALLEY,JACKIE

MISS JUMPER by LOBOZZO,GIANA(in the paint) 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,JACKIE

03:24 MISS 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by LOBOZZO,GIANA --

03:24 FOUL  by DOUGHER,MARGARET
MISS 3PTR by LOBOZZO,GIANA 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CARON,IZZY
02:53 MISS LAYUP by MALLEY,JACKIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,MIRANDA(in the paint) 02:38 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET --

02:21 MISS 3PTR by CARON,IZZY
-- REBOUND OFF by BANNON,STEVIE

FOUL  by HUBLER,EILY 02:21
SUB OUT by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET 02:21
SUB IN by OSTOVAR,KIRA 02:21

02:21 16-11 V 5 GOOD FT by BANNON,STEVIE
02:21 16-12 V 4 GOOD FT by BANNON,STEVIE

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,MIRANDA(in the paint) 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,JACKIE

01:52 16-14 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HANNAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MALLEY,JACKIE

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,CARLY 01:32
01:32 STEAL  by MALLEY,JACKIE

FOUL  by LOBOZZO,GIANA 01:23
SUB OUT by HUBLER,EILY 01:23
SUB IN by LOBOZZO,AVA 01:23

01:23 16-15 V 1 GOOD FT by BANNON,STEVIE
01:23 16-16 GOOD FT by BANNON,STEVIE

MISS LAYUP by LOBOZZO,AVA(in the paint) 01:15
01:15 BLOCK  by DOUGHER,MARGARET

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGHER,MARGARET
00:58 MISS LAYUP by MALLEY,JACKIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOBOZZO,AVA --
TURNOVER  by LOBOZZO,AVA 00:49

00:49 STEAL  by DOUGHER,MARGARET
00:42 MISS 3PTR by CARON,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by LOBOZZO,AVA --
GOOD JUMPER by LOBOZZO,GIANA(in the paint) 00:25 18-16 V 2
FOUL  by LOBOZZO,AVA 00:04

00:04 18-17 V 1 GOOD FT by MALLEY,JACKIE



00:04 18-18 GOOD FT by MALLEY,JACKIE
00:04 SUB OUT by DOUGHER,MARGARET
00:04 SUB IN by MACKENZIE,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by OSTOVAR,KIRA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: William Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Lawrence
10:00 SUB OUT by MACKENZIE,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by CARON,IZZY
10:00 SUB OUT by BANNON,STEVIE
10:00 SUB IN by PERRY,ANNIE
10:00 SUB IN by NIESZ,NORAH
10:00 SUB IN by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

SUB OUT by LOBOZZO,AVA 10:00
SUB OUT by MARTIN,MIRANDA 10:00
SUB IN by KRENZER,DANI 10:00
SUB IN by SULMASY,JOJO 10:00

09:49 MISS LAYUP by NIESZ,NORAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KRENZER,DANI --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY 09:33 21-18 V 3

09:08 MISS JUMPER by NIESZ,NORAH
REBOUND DEF by KRENZER,DANI --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY 08:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:24 MISS JUMPER by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

REBOUND DEF by KRENZER,DANI --
08:12 SUB OUT by NIESZ,NORAH
08:12 SUB IN by MACKENZIE,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by SULMASY,JOJO(in the paint) 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

07:36 MISS JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MACKENZIE,ALEXIS

07:25 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,ANNIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KRENZER,DANI 06:59 24-20 V 4
ASSIST  by LOBOZZO,GIANA --
FOUL  by OSTOVAR,KIRA 06:47
SUB OUT by LOBOZZO,GIANA 06:47
SUB IN by LOBOZZO,AVA 06:47

06:47 24-21 V 3 GOOD FT by MACKENZIE,ALEXIS
06:47 MISS FT by MACKENZIE,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by OSTOVAR,KIRA --
GOOD 3PTR by KRENZER,DANI 06:35 27-21 V 6
ASSIST  by SULMASY,JOJO --

06:15 MISS 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by KRENZER,DANI --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:03

05:54 MISS 3PTR by MACKENZIE,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by LOBOZZO,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by OSTOVAR,KIRA 05:38
REBOUND OFF by LOBOZZO,AVA --

05:37 FOUL  by MACKENZIE,ALEXIS
05:36 FOUL  by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

GOOD FT by SULMASY,JOJO 05:36 28-21 V 7
GOOD FT by SULMASY,JOJO 05:36 29-21 V 8

05:27 MISS JUMPER by MACKENZIE,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by KRENZER,DANI --
MISS JUMPER by OSTOVAR,KIRA 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
04:42 MISS JUMPER by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M



REBOUND DEF by KRENZER,DANI --
MISS LAYUP by SULMASY,JOJO(in the paint) 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
04:16 MISS JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by LOBOZZO,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by SULMASY,JOJO(in the paint) 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
03:50 29-23 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MALLEY,JACKIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY 03:33
REBOUND OFF by OSTOVAR,KIRA --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY 03:18

03:18 BLOCK  by MALLEY,JACKIE
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

02:53 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,ANNIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:51
02:47 SUB OUT by MACKENZIE,ALEXIS
02:47 SUB OUT by MALLEY,JACKIE
02:47 SUB OUT by PERRY,ANNIE
02:47 SUB OUT by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
02:47 SUB IN by DOUGHER,MARGARET
02:47 SUB IN by CARON,IZZY
02:47 SUB IN by BANNON,STEVIE
02:47 SUB IN by NIESZ,NORAH

SUB OUT by OSTOVAR,KIRA 02:47
SUB OUT by SULMASY,JOJO 02:47
SUB IN by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET 02:47
SUB IN by MARTIN,MIRANDA 02:47

02:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by KRENZER,DANI 02:29

02:29 STEAL  by BANNON,STEVIE
FOUL  by KRENZER,DANI 02:24

02:17 MISS JUMPER by DOUGHER,MARGARET
BLOCK  by MARTIN,MIRANDA 02:17

-- REBOUND OFF by BANNON,STEVIE
02:11 MISS LAYUP by BANNON,STEVIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET --
GOOD JUMPER by LOBOZZO,AVA 01:58 31-23 V 8
ASSIST  by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET --

01:45 SUB OUT by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
01:45 SUB IN by MALLEY,JACKIE

SUB OUT by LOBOZZO,AVA 01:45
SUB IN by LOBOZZO,GIANA 01:45

01:31 31-25 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BANNON,STEVIE
01:16 FOUL  by DOUGHER,MARGARET

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,MIRANDA(in the paint) 01:12 33-25 V 8
00:58 33-28 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by DOUGHER,MARGARET

SUB OUT by KRENZER,DANI 00:53
SUB IN by HUBLER,EILY 00:53
MISS LAYUP by LOBOZZO,GIANA(in the paint) 00:47
REBOUND OFF by LOBOZZO,GIANA --

00:47 FOUL  by DOUGHER,MARGARET
00:47 SUB OUT by DOUGHER,MARGARET
00:47 SUB IN by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,MIRANDA 00:38
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET 00:37
00:06 MISS LAYUP by BANNON,STEVIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,MIRANDA --
MISS 3PTR by LOBOZZO,GIANA 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: William Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Lawrence
09:59 SUB OUT by CARON,IZZY
09:59 SUB OUT by BANNON,STEVIE
09:59 SUB IN by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
09:59 SUB IN by PERRY,ANNIE

SUB OUT by SCOTT,CARLY 09:59
SUB OUT by HUBLER,EILY 09:59
SUB OUT by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET 09:59
SUB OUT by MARTIN,MIRANDA 09:59
SUB IN by LOBOZZO,AVA 09:59
SUB IN by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 09:59
SUB IN by SULMASY,JOJO 09:59
SUB IN by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 09:59
MISS 3PTR by LOBOZZO,GIANA 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,JACKIE
09:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by LOBOZZO,AVA 09:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:21

09:08 TURNOVER  by PERRY,ANNIE
STEAL  by LOBOZZO,GIANA 09:08
GOOD JUMPER by SULMASY,JOJO 08:57 35-28 V 7
ASSIST  by LOBOZZO,GIANA --

08:47 TURNOVER  by PERRY,ANNIE
STEAL  by LOBOZZO,AVA 08:47
MISS 3PTR by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ANNIE
08:19 35-31 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,ANNIE

-- ASSIST  by MALLEY,JACKIE
MISS LAYUP by LOBOZZO,GIANA(in the paint) 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,NORAH
07:50 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,ANNIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LOBOZZO,GIANA 07:50
REBOUND DEF by LOBOZZO,GIANA --
GOOD JUMPER by LOBOZZO,GIANA 07:41 37-31 V 6

07:09 MISS JUMPER by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
REBOUND DEF by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE --

07:05 FOUL  by PERRY,ANNIE
07:05 SUB OUT by MALLEY,JACKIE
07:05 SUB OUT by PERRY,ANNIE
07:05 SUB OUT by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
07:05 SUB IN by DOUGHER,MARGARET
07:05 SUB IN by CARON,IZZY
07:05 SUB IN by BANNON,STEVIE

MISS FT by LOBOZZO,GIANA 07:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LOBOZZO,GIANA 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CARON,IZZY
06:43 MISS JUMPER by DOUGHER,MARGARET

-- REBOUND OFF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
SUB OUT by LOBOZZO,AVA 06:32
SUB IN by SCOTT,CARLY 06:32

06:27 37-33 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
06:07 FOUL  by NIESZ,NORAH

GOOD FT by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 06:07 38-33 V 5
GOOD FT by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 06:07 39-33 V 6

05:49 TURNOVER  by DOUGHER,MARGARET
SUB OUT by LOBOZZO,GIANA 05:49
SUB IN by KRENZER,DANI 05:49

05:36 FOUL  by CARON,IZZY



05:36 SUB OUT by DOUGHER,MARGARET
05:36 SUB IN by MALLEY,JACKIE

TURNOVER  by SULMASY,JOJO 05:31
05:22 TURNOVER  by CARON,IZZY

GOOD 3PTR by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 05:02 42-33 V 9
ASSIST  by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE --

04:39 MISS JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCULLEY,AMELIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY 04:30 45-33 V 12

04:17 TURNOVER  by CARON,IZZY
STEAL  by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 04:17

04:17 FOUL  by CARON,IZZY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17

04:17 SUB OUT by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
04:17 SUB OUT by CARON,IZZY
04:17 SUB IN by WENDT,EMILY
04:17 SUB IN by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BANNON,STEVIE

SUB OUT by SULMASY,JOJO 04:00
SUB IN by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET 04:00

03:46 45-35 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BANNON,STEVIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KRENZER,DANI 03:39

03:39 STEAL  by NIESZ,NORAH
03:35 TURNOVER  by WENDT,EMILY
03:21 FOUL  by BANNON,STEVIE

GOOD FT by KRENZER,DANI 03:21 46-35 V 11
GOOD FT by KRENZER,DANI 03:21 47-35 V 12
FOUL  by KRENZER,DANI 03:12
SUB OUT by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET 03:12
SUB IN by MARTIN,MIRANDA 03:12

03:06 47-37 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MALLEY,JACKIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BANNON,STEVIE

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,MIRANDA(in the paint) 02:44
02:44 BLOCK  by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,JACKIE
02:27 MISS JUMPER by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

REBOUND DEF by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WENDT,EMILY
SUB OUT by KRENZER,DANI 02:02
SUB IN by LOBOZZO,AVA 02:02

01:49 MISS LAYUP by MALLEY,JACKIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCOTT,CARLY 01:49
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CARLY --
TURNOVER  by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 01:31

01:31 SUB OUT by WENDT,EMILY
01:31 SUB IN by PERRY,ANNIE
01:12 MISS JUMPER by NIESZ,NORAH

REBOUND DEF by LOBOZZO,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,JACKIE
FOUL  by LOBOZZO,AVA 00:47

00:42 47-39 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by NIESZ,NORAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 00:42
SUB OUT by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 00:42
SUB IN by LOBOZZO,GIANA 00:42

00:42 47-40 V 7 GOOD FT by NIESZ,NORAH(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by LOBOZZO,AVA(in the paint) 00:18 49-40 V 9
ASSIST  by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE --

00:05 49-42 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BANNON,STEVIE(in the paint)



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: William Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Lawrence
SUB OUT by MARTIN,MIRANDA 10:00
SUB IN by SULMASY,JOJO 10:00
MISS 3PTR by SULMASY,JOJO 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,JACKIE
09:07 MISS JUMPER by NIESZ,NORAH

REBOUND DEF by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by LOBOZZO,GIANA 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,JACKIE
FOUL  by LOBOZZO,GIANA 08:44

08:44 MISS FT by MALLEY,JACKIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:44 49-43 V 6 GOOD FT by MALLEY,JACKIE
GOOD JUMPER by LOBOZZO,AVA 08:23 51-43 V 8

08:04 MISS 3PTR by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

07:58 TURNOVER  by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
STEAL  by SCOTT,CARLY 07:58
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY 07:47 54-43 V 11
ASSIST  by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE --

07:28 54-45 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,ANNIE
07:00 FOUL  by BANNON,STEVIE

SUB OUT by LOBOZZO,AVA 07:00
SUB IN by HUBLER,EILY 07:00
TURNOVER  by HUBLER,EILY 06:55

06:55 STEAL  by PERRY,ANNIE
06:49 54-47 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,ANNIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SULMASY,JOJO 06:26
06:26 STEAL  by MALLEY,JACKIE

FOUL  by SCOTT,CARLY 06:20
06:20 54-48 V 6 GOOD FT by MALLEY,JACKIE(fastbreak)
06:20 54-49 V 5 GOOD FT by MALLEY,JACKIE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by LOBOZZO,GIANA 06:08
SUB IN by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 06:08
MISS LAYUP by MCCULLEY,AMELIA(in the paint) 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
05:48 54-51 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BANNON,STEVIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

FOUL  by HUBLER,EILY 05:13
SUB OUT by SULMASY,JOJO 05:13
SUB IN by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET 05:13

05:13 MISS FT by PERRY,ANNIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:13 MISS FT by PERRY,ANNIE
REBOUND DEF by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET --
MISS 3PTR by HUBLER,EILY 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,JACKIE
04:45 MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,NORAH

REBOUND DEF by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY 04:32 57-51 V 6

04:12 TURNOVER  by BANNON,STEVIE
STEAL  by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 04:12
MISS 3PTR by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BANNON,STEVIE
03:31 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,ANNIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:24

03:24 SUB OUT by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M



03:24 SUB IN by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
SUB OUT by HUBLER,EILY 03:23
SUB IN by LOBOZZO,AVA 03:23

03:14 MISS JUMPER by MALLEY,JACKIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:00 MISS JUMPER by NIESZ,NORAH
REBOUND DEF by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,NORAH
02:25 57-53 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MALLEY,JACKIE(in the paint)
01:49 FOUL  by MALLEY,JACKIE

MISS FT by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 01:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
FOUL  by LOBOZZO,AVA 01:46
SUB OUT by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 01:46
SUB IN by OSTOVAR,KIRA 01:46
FOUL  by SCOTT,CARLY 01:36
SUB OUT by LOBOZZO,AVA 01:36
SUB OUT by OSTOVAR,KIRA 01:36
SUB IN by LOBOZZO,GIANA 01:36
SUB IN by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 01:36

01:36 57-54 V 3 GOOD FT by MALLEY,JACKIE
01:36 57-55 V 2 GOOD FT by MALLEY,JACKIE

MISS LAYUP by MCCULLEY,AMELIA(in the paint) 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

FOUL  by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET 00:53
SUB OUT by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET 00:53
SUB IN by SULMASY,JOJO 00:53

00:53 SUB OUT by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
00:53 SUB IN by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
00:53 57-56 V 1 GOOD FT by BANNON,STEVIE
00:53 MISS FT by BANNON,STEVIE

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLEY,AMELIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:50
MISS 3PTR by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 00:31
REBOUND OFF by SULMASY,JOJO --

00:29 FOUL  by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
00:25 FOUL  by PERRY,ANNIE
00:23 FOUL  by MALLEY,JACKIE

SUB OUT by SULMASY,JOJO 00:23
SUB IN by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET 00:23

00:23 SUB OUT by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
00:23 SUB IN by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

SUB OUT by LOBOZZO,GIANA 00:23
SUB IN by LOBOZZO,AVA 00:23
GOOD FT by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 00:23 58-56 V 2
GOOD FT by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 00:23 59-56 V 3

00:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:03 MISS 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLEY,AMELIA --
00:03 FOUL  by BANNON,STEVIE

GOOD FT by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 00:03 60-56 V 4
MISS FT by MCCULLEY,AMELIA 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,JACKIE
00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:00 TURNOVER  by NIESZ,NORAH

STEAL  by MCCLEARY,BRIDGET 00:00


